maintain traffic on same. 

The date of availability for this intermediate contract time is January 26, 2026.    

The completion date for this intermediate contract time is May 15, 2028. 

The liquidated damages for this intermediate contract time are One Thousand Six Hundred 

Dollars ($ 1,600.00) per calendar day. 

Upon apparent completion of all the work required to be completed by this intermediate date, a 

final inspection will be held in accordance with Article 105-17 and upon acceptance, the 

Department will assume responsibility for the maintenance of all work except Planting,